November 21, 1997

Cauldron Process Chemistry

ATTN: Wilheimus C. Kokke, Director
383 Phoenixville Pike

Malvern, PA 18355

Dear Mr Kokke:

| am responding to your May 28, 1887, letter in which ycu stated Zynaxis, Inc., does not exist
anymore, and your September 4, 1996, letter stating that the main activities of Zynaxis, Inc.,
were development of oral vaccines and the manufacture of fine chemicals and pharmaceuticals.

Based on the above, we are requesting that the U .S Small Business Administration (SBA)
make a formal size determination and SIC code designation for Zynaxis, Inc., Cauldron Process
Chemistry and any other related companies (see the enclosed copy of

13 CFR 121.503 and 13 CFR 121.801). In addition to any notification the SBA may provide
you, the NRC will inform you of the resulting action with regard to the NRC's annual fees. In
accordance with 10 CFR 15.37()), | am extending the interest-free waiver period until a final
determination is made for any additional amounts that may be due for Invoices AM2787-97 and
AM2401-96

if you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Chery A Phillips o. My staff at
301-415-6086.

Sincerely,
(Slope 7 hema P Readely

Diane B. Dandois, Chief

License Fee and Accounts Receivable Branch
Division of Accounting and Finance

Office of the Chief Financial Officer
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Sec. 121.503 Are SBA size determinations binding on parties?

Formal size determinations based upon a specific Government
sale or lease, or made .:n response to a request from another
Government agancy under Sec. 121.901, are binding upon the
parties. Other SBEA opinions provided to contracting officers or
others are only advisory, and are not binding or appealable.

SIZE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH PROGRAMS OF
OTHER AGENCIES

Sec. 121.90]1 Can other Government agencies obtain SBA size
determinations?

Upoi: reguest by another Government agency, SBA will provide
@ size determination, under SBA rules, standards and procedures,
for its use in determining compliance with small business
requirements of jts statutes, regulations or programs.



